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CPT
Code!

Description

Non Facility
Physician

Facility
Physician

APC
3/S|

APC
Payment

ASC

ASC
Payment

01017

Extracorporeal shock wave involving
musculoskeletal system, not otherwise
specified, high energy

C€

€

513/

$2,830.40

G2

$1,328.25

01027

Extracorporeal shock wave, high energy,
performed by a physician, requiring
anesthesia other than local, involving
lateral humeral epicondyle

513/

$2,830.40

G2

$1,328.25

0512T (2018)

Extracorporeal shock wave for integumentary
wound healing, high energy, including topical
application and dressing care; initial wound

5051/S

$179.55

R2

$90.73

0513T (2018)

Extracorporeal shock wave for integumentary
wound healing, high energy, including topical
application and dressing care; each additional
wound (List separately in addition to code for
primary procedure)

N1

28890 (2006)

Extracorporeal shock wave, high energy,
performed by a physician or other qualified
health care professional, requiring anesthesia
other than local, including ultrasound guidance,
involving the plantar fascia

$321.02

$221.92

512/

$1,392.35

P3

$191.21

20999 (2017)

For extracorporeal shock wave involving
musculoskeletal system, not otherwise specified,
low energy, use 20999) Unlisted procedure,
musculoskeletal system, general

5M/T

$206.19

50590

Lithotripsy, extracorporeal shock wave

$765.56

$580.27

5374/

$3,076.34

G2

$1,395.10

558992

Unlisted procedure, male genital system]
[when specified as ESWT (for example for
ED or Peyronie’s disease)

€

<€

5371/T

$266.14

Physician payment is determined by Medicare Administrative Contractor (MAC)

APC SI

Ambulatory Payment Classification payment status indicator (SI) T- 50% reduction of billed with S, T, JI, J2.

S=paid 100% significant procedure. JI=packaged payment when billed with S, T. Complexity adjustments

may exist for some code combinations.

ASC G2

Non office-based surgical procedure added in CY 2008 or later; payment based on OPPS relative payment weight.

ASC P3

Office-based surgical procedure added to ASC list in CY 2008 or later with MPFS non-facility PE RVUs;

payment based on MPFS non-facility PE RVUs.

ASC R2

Office-based surgical procedure added to ASC list in CY 2008 or later without MPFS non-facility PE RVUs;

payment based on OPPS relative payment weight.
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CPT Description SoftWave TRT Evidence for Code Application
Products
0101T Extracorporeal shock wave involving OrthoGold 100® Treatment involving musculoskeletal
musculoskeletal system, not otherwise OrthoGold 280¢ system with shock waves at greater
specified, high energy than 0.20 mJ/mm?2
0102T Extracorporeal shock wave, high energy, OrthoGold 100® Treatment with shock waves at

performed by a physician, requiring
anesthesia other than local, involving
lateral humeral epicondyle

OrthoGold 280¢

greater than 0.20
mJ/mm?2 involving lateral humeral
epicondyle and patient sedation

0512T (2018)

Extracorporeal shock wave for integumentary
wound healing, high energy, including topical
application and dressing care; initial wound

DermaGold 100®

Treatment with shock waves at
greater than 0.20 mJ/mm?
involving integumentary system

0513T (2018)

Extracorporeal shock wave for integumentary
wound healing, high energy, including topical
application and dressing care; each additional
wound (List separately in addition to code for
primary procedure)

DermaGold 100®

Treatment with shock waves at
greater than 0.20 mJ/mm?
involving integumentary system

28890 (2006)

Extracorporeal shock wave, high energy,
performed by a physician or other qualified
health care professional, requiring anesthesia
other than local, including ultrasound guidance,
involving the plantar fascia

OrthoGold 100°
OrthoGold 280¢

Treatment with shock waves at
greater than 0.20 mJ/mm?
involving plantar fascia and patient
sedation

20999 (2017)

For extracorporeal shock wave involving
musculoskeletal system, not otherwise specified,

OrthoGold 100°
OrthoGold 280¢

Treatment with shock waves at less
than 0.10 mJ/mmz2 involving

low energy, use 20999) Unlisted procedure, CardioGold® cardiac muscle or other part of
musculoskeletal system, general UroGold® musculoskeletal system
50590' Lithotripsy, extracorporeal shock wave LithoGold® Treatment with shock waves to break
up kidney stones
558992 Unlisted procedure, male genital system UroGold® Treatment with shock waves

[when specified as ESWT (for example for
ED or Peyronie’s disease)]

involving male genital system

SoftWave Tissue Regeneration Technologies, LLC gathers reimbursement information from third-party sources and presents this
information for illustrative purposes only. This information does not constitute reimbursement or legal advice and does not guarantee
that this information is accurate, complete, without errors, or that use of any of the codes provided will ensure coverage or payment at

any particular level. Medicare may implement policies differently in various parts of the country. Physicians and hospitals should confirm

with a particular payer or coding authority, such as the American Medical Association or medical specialty society, which codes or

combinations of codes are appropriate for a particular procedure or combination of procedures. Reimbursement for a product or procedure

can be different depending upon the setting in which the product is used. Coverage and payment policies also change over time and
SoftWave Tissue Regeneration Technologies, LLC assumes no obligation to update the information provided herein.
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