

## 2020 Coding Options

## Provided by Institute for Quality Resource Management

СРТ	Description	Non Facility	Facility	APC	APC	ASC	ASC	
Code <sup>1</sup>	Description	Physician	Physician	³/SI	Payment	4	Payment	
0101T	Extracorporeal shock wave involving musculoskeletal system, not otherwise specified, high energy	С	С	5113/J1	\$2,830.40	G2	\$1,328.25	
0102T	Extracorporeal shock wave, high energy, performed by a physician, requiring anesthesia other than local, involving lateral humeral epicondyle	С	С	5113/J1	\$2,830.40	G2	\$1,328.25	
0512T (2018)	Extracorporeal shock wave for integumentary wound healing, high energy, including topical application and dressing care; initial wound	С	С	5051/S	\$179.55	R2	\$90.73	
0513T (2018)	Extracorporeal shock wave for integumentary wound healing, high energy, including topical application and dressing care; each additional wound (List separately in addition to code for primary procedure)	С	С	N		N1		
28890 (2006)	Extracorporeal shock wave, high energy, performed by a physician or other qualified health care professional, requiring anesthesia other than local, including ultrasound guidance, involving the plantar fascia	\$321.02	\$221.92	5112/J1	\$1,392.35	P3	\$191.21	
20999 (2017)	For extracorporeal shock wave involving musculoskeletal system, not otherwise specified, low energy, use 20999) Unlisted procedure, musculoskeletal system, general	С	С	5111/T	\$206.19			
50590¹	Lithotripsy, extracorporeal shock wave	\$765.56	\$580.27	5374/J1	\$3,076.34	G2	\$1,395.10	
55899²	Unlisted procedure, male genital system] [when specified as ESWT (for example for ED or Peyronie's disease)	С	С	5371/T	\$266.14			
С	Physician payment is determined by Medicare Administrative Contractor (MAC)							
APC SI	Ambulatory Payment Classification payment status indicator (SI) T- 50% reduction of billed with S, T, JI, J2. S=paid 100% significant procedure. J1=packaged payment when billed with S, T. Complexity adjustments may exist for some code combinations.							
ASC G2	Non office-based surgical procedure added in CY 2008 or later; payment based on OPPS relative payment weight.							
ASC P3	Office-based surgical procedure added to ASC list in CY 2008 or later with MPFS non-facility PE RVUs; payment based on MPFS non-facility PE RVUs.							
ASC R2	Office-based surgical procedure added to ASC list in CY 2008 or later without MPFS non-facility PE RVUs; payment based on OPPS relative payment weight.							

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> 2020 AMA CPT All Rights Reserved.

 $<sup>^{2}\,</sup>$  2021 Proposed Rule CMS 1734 Addendum B. Physician RVU

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> 2021 CMS Proposed Rule OPPS Addendum B.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> 2021 CMS Proposed Rule ASC Addendum AA



## 2020 Coding Options

## Provided by Institute for Quality Resource Management

СРТ	Description	SoftWave TRT Products	Evidence for Code Application		
0101T	Extracorporeal shock wave involving musculoskeletal system, not otherwise specified, high energy	OrthoGold 100® OrthoGold 280®	Treatment involving musculoskeletal system with shock waves at greater than 0.20 mJ/mm²		
0102T	Extracorporeal shock wave, high energy, performed by a physician, requiring anesthesia other than local, involving lateral humeral epicondyle	OrthoGold 100® OrthoGold 280®	Treatment with shock waves at greater than 0.20 mJ/mm² involving lateral humeral epicondyle and patient sedation		
0512T (2018)	Extracorporeal shock wave for integumentary wound healing, high energy, including topical application and dressing care; initial wound	DermaGold 100®	Treatment with shock waves at greater than 0.20 mJ/mm² involving integumentary system		
0513T (2018)	Extracorporeal shock wave for integumentary wound healing, high energy, including topical application and dressing care; each additional wound (List separately in addition to code for primary procedure)	DermaGold 100®	Treatment with shock waves at greater than 0.20 mJ/mm² involving integumentary system		
28890 (2006)	Extracorporeal shock wave, high energy, performed by a physician or other qualified health care professional, requiring anesthesia other than local, including ultrasound guidance, involving the plantar fascia	OrthoGold 100® OrthoGold 280®	Treatment with shock waves at greater than 0.20 mJ/mm² involving plantar fascia and patient sedation		
20999 (2017)	For extracorporeal shock wave involving musculoskeletal system, not otherwise specified, low energy, use 20999) Unlisted procedure, musculoskeletal system, general	OrthoGold 100° OrthoGold 280° CardioGold° UroGold°	Treatment with shock waves at less than 0.10 mJ/mm2 involving cardiac muscle or other part of musculoskeletal system		
50590¹	Lithotripsy, extracorporeal shock wave	LithoGold®	Treatment with shock waves to break up kidney stones		
55899 <sup>2</sup>	Unlisted procedure, male genital system [when specified as ESWT (for example for ED or Peyronie's disease)]	UroGold®	Treatment with shock waves involving male genital system		

SoftWave Tissue Regeneration Technologies, LLC gathers reimbursement information from third-party sources and presents this information for illustrative purposes only. This information does not constitute reimbursement or legal advice and does not guarantee that this information is accurate, complete, without errors, or that use of any of the codes provided will ensure coverage or payment at any particular level. Medicare may implement policies differently in various parts of the country. Physicians and hospitals should confirm with a particular payer or coding authority, such as the American Medical Association or medical specialty society, which codes or combinations of codes are appropriate for a particular procedure or combination of procedures. Reimbursement for a product or procedure can be different depending upon the setting in which the product is used. Coverage and payment policies also change over time and SoftWave Tissue Regeneration Technologies, LLC assumes no obligation to update the information provided herein.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>5</sup> 2020 AMA CPT® All Rights Reserved